Net financial assets/(liabilities) 237,685 (8,076) 113,643
Less: Net financial assets/(liabilities)

  denominated in the respective entities
  functional currencies (12,851) 11,434 (39,014)

Less: Forward foreign currency contracts
  (contracted notional principal) (386,462) (6,336) (107,944)

Net currency exposure (161,628) (2,978) (33,315)

2014
Financial assets 241,094 42,814 53,262
Financial liabilities (23,619) (64,572) (26,916)
Net financial assets/(liabilities) 217,475 (21,758) 26,346
Less: Net financial assets/(liabilities)

  denominated in the respective entities
  functional currencies (12,563) 33,608 4,090

Less: Forward foreign currency contracts
  (contracted notional principal) (529,562) (15,027) (192,634)

Net currency exposure (324,650) (3,177) (162,198)

Currency risk sensitivity analysis
This analysis is based on foreign currency exchange rate variances that the Group
considered to be reasonably possible at the end of the reporting period. The analysis
assumes that all other variables, in particular interest rates, remained constant and ignores
any impact of forecasted sales and purchase.

 Effects on profit after taxation

2015
- strengthened by 5% (6,061) (112) (1,249)
- weakened by 5% 6,061 112 1,249

2014
- strengthened by 5% (12,174) (119) (6,082)
- weakened by 5% 12,174 119 6,082

89
Company No. 249243-W

28. Financial instruments (continued)

Fair values

The carrying amounts of cash and cash equivalents, receivables, deposits and
prepayments, other payables and accruals, and short term borrowings, approximate fair
values due to the relatively short term nature of these financial instruments.

It is not practicable to estimate the fair value of the Company’s investments in
subsidiaries and associates due to the lack of comparable quoted market prices and the
inability to estimate fair value without incurring excessive costs.